Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: <u>Gravestock, Michael Barry</u>

**Execution Date:** <u>04/24/2002</u>

Name: Betts, Michael John

<u>John</u>

**Execution Date:** <u>04/11/2002</u>

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name: AstraZeneca AB

Street Address: S-151 85

**Internal Address:** 

City: Sodertalje

State:

Country: <u>SWEDEN</u>

**Postal Code:** 

PROPERTY NUMBERS

**Application Number:** <u>10111562</u>

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 617 951-7050

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028120** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: David P. Halstead

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/19/2002

PATENT 800003262 REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0910

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source="ASZD-P01-622.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0911

Docket No. (Optional) Z70622 /UST

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (S),

MICHAEL BARRY GRAVESTOCK, MICHAEL JOHN BETTS

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at S-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: \_SUBSTITUTED ISOXAZOLINES AND THEIR USE AS ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS

entitled: substituted isoxazolines an	D THEIR USE AS ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS
And which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on;
(c) U.S. application serial no.	Filed on
(d) X International application no	p. PCT/GB00/04516 Filed on 28 <sup>th</sup> November 2000 (28.11.2000)
And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of Patent to be obtained for said invention by the thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or	country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR (S) hereby covenant(s) the be made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made of t	at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ith this assignment;
known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will related thereto and will promptly execute and construments or affidavits required to apply for, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents the	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention ereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this said application when officially known.
Signed this	<b>A</b> .
24th Day of April , 2002	Michael Barry GRAVESTOCK
WITNESS: Kenneth D. Hull	WITNESS: FOOL RS
DATE: April 24,2002	DATE: 04 /24 / 02
11 Day of April, 2002	MICHAEL JOHN BETTS
WITNESS: MMayly	WITNESS: Popply
DATE: 11th April 2002.	DATE: 11th. april, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 08/19/2002